events had occurred on January 1, 2001. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet as of March 31, 2002 gives effect to the acquisition of
HRMC and this offering, as of such date.

   This pro forma financial information does not purport to represent what our actual results of operations or financial position would have been had the
acquisitions occurred on the dates indicated or for any future period or date. The pro forma adjustments give effect to available information and assumptions that
we believe are reasonable. You should read our pro forma condensed consolidated financial information in conjunction with our financial statements and the
related notes, as well as “Selected Consolidated Financial and Operating Data,” “Summary Consolidated Financial and Operating Data,” “Capitalization” and
“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

P-2

Table of Contents

AMN HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2001

(In thousands, except share and per share data)

Historical (1)

O’Grady- Pro Forma Pro
AMN Peyton HRMC Adjustments Forma

Revenue  $517,794  $10,582  $13,062  $ —  $541,438
Cost of revenue   388,284   7,373   9,570   —   405,227

 Gross profit   129,510   3,209   3,492   —   136,211

Expenses:

Selling, general, and administrative (excluding non-

cash stock-based compensation)   71,483   1,818   2,013   —   75,314
 Non-cash stock-based compensation   31,881   —   —   —   31,881
 Amortization   5,562   —   —   638(2)   6,200
 Depreciation   2,151   25   38   —   2,214
 Transaction costs   1,955   —   —   —   1,955

Total expenses   113,032   1,843   2,051   638   117,564

Income from operations   16,478   1,366   1,441   (638)   18,647
Interest expense, net   13,933   43   257   (13,864)(3)   369

Income before income tax expense (benefit) and

extraordinary item   2,545   1,323   1,184   13,226   18,278
Income tax expense (benefit)   1,476   539   7   8,579(4)   10,601

Income before extraordinary item  $ 1,069  $ 784  $ 1,177  $ 4,647  $ 7,677

Net income per common share
 Basic   $ 0.18

 Diluted   $ 0.17

Weighted average common shares
 Basic   42,638(5)

 Diluted   46,211(6)

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations.

P-3

Table of Contents

AMN HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2001

[…]

(3) The pro forma interest expense, net gives effect to the reduction of interest expense in the amount of $13,864,000 related to the repayment of all of the

outstanding debt with the proceeds from our initial public offering.

(4) The pro forma income tax expense gives effect to the additional tax expense, calculated at our effective tax rate of approximately 58%, related to the pro

forma adjustments described above and pre-tax income of O’Grady-Peyton and HRMC.

(5) Pro forma basic weighted average shares gives effect to the shares issued in our initial public offering, the shares issued upon exercise of warrants at the time

of our initial public offering, and shares issued upon the exercise of outstanding options by certain selling stockholders in conjunction with this offering.

(6) Pro forma diluted weighted average shares gives effect to the stock options outstanding under the 1999 and 2001 stock option plans and options exercised by

certain selling stockholders in conjunction with this offering.

P-4

Table of Contents

AMN HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2002

(In thousands, except share and per share data)

Historical (1)
Pro Forma Pro

AMN HRMC Adjustments Forma

Revenue  $173,956  $3,764  $ —  $177,720
Cost of revenue   131,753   2,744   —   134,497

 Gross profit   42,203   1,020   —   43,223

Expenses:

Selling, general, and administrative (excluding non-cash stock-

based compensation)   22,725   595   —   23,320
 Non-cash stock-based compensation   218   —   —   218
 Amortization   82   —   13(2)   95
 Depreciation   691   11   —   702

Total expenses   23,716   606   13   24,335

Income from operations   18,487   414   (13)   18,888
Interest (income) expense, net   (142)   59   (60)(3)   (143)

Income before income tax expense   18,629   355   47   19,031
Income tax expense   7,452   13   148(4)   7,613

Net income  $ 11,177  $ 342  $(101)  $ 11,418

Net income per common share
  Basic   $ 0.27

  Diluted   $ 0.24

Weighted average common shares
  Basic   42,638(5)

  Diluted   47,053(6)

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations.

P-5

Table of Contents

AMN HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2002

(1) The historical results of operations of HRMC reflect its results for the three months ended March 31, 2002.

[…]

(3) The pro forma interest expense, net gives effect to the reduction of interest expense in the amount of $60,000 related to the repayment of all of the outstanding

debt of HRMC at the time of its acquisition by AMN as required pursuant to the purchase agreement.

(4) The pro forma income tax expense gives effect to the additional tax expense, calculated at AMN’s effective tax rate of approximately 40%, related to the pro

forma adjustments described above and pre-tax income of HRMC.

(5) Pro forma basic weighted average shares gives effect to the shares issued in our initial public offering, the shares issued upon exercise of warrants at the time

of our initial public offering, and shares issued upon the exercise of outstanding options by certain selling stockholders in conjunction with this offering.

(6) Pro forma diluted weighted average shares gives effect to the stock options outstanding under the 1999 and 2001 stock option plans and options exercised by

certain selling stockholders in conjunction with this offering.

P-6

Table of Contents

AMN HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2001

(In thousands, except share and per share data)

Historical(1)

O’Grady- Pro Forma Pro
AMN Peyton HRMC Adjustments Forma

Revenue  $103,048  $7,775  $3,157  $ —  $113,980
Cost of revenue   77,919   5,433   2,290   —   85,642

 Gross profit   25,129   2,342   867   —   28,338

Expenses:

Selling, general, and administrative (excluding non-cash

stock-based compensation)   13,813   1,182   452   —   15,447
 Non-cash stock-based compensation   4,365   —   —   27,406(2)   31,771
 Amortization   1,306   —   —   245(3)   1,551
 Depreciation   413   18   10   —   441

Total expenses   19,897   1,200   462   27,651   49,210

Income (loss) from operations   5,232   1,142   405   (27,651)   (20,872)
Interest expense, net   4,325   25   63   (4,298)(4)   115

Income (loss) before income tax expense (benefit) and

extraordinary item   907   1,117   342   (23,353)   (20,987)
Income tax expense (benefit)   471   425   7   (11,801)(5)   (10,898)

Income (loss) before extraordinary item  $ 436  $ 692  $ 335  $(11,552)  $ (10,089)

Net income (loss) per common share —
 basic and diluted   $ (0.24)

Weighted average common shares —
 basic and diluted   $ 42,638(6)

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations.

P-7

Table of Contents

AMN HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2001

(1) The historical results of operations of O’Grady-Peyton and HRMC reflect their results for the three months ended March 31, 2001.

[…]

(4) The pro forma interest expense, net gives effect to the reduction of interest expense in the amount of $4,298,000 related to the repayment of all of the

outstanding debt with the proceeds from our initial public offering.

(5) The pro forma income tax expense gives effect to the additional tax expense, calculated at our effective tax rate of approximately 52%, related to the pro

forma adjustments described above and pre-tax income of O’Grady-Peyton and HRMC.

(6) Pro forma basic and diluted weighted average shares gives effect to the shares issued in our initial public offering, the shares issued upon exercise of warrants

at the time of our initial public offering, and shares issued upon the exercise of outstanding options by certain selling stockholders in conjunction with this
offering, but does not give effect to stock options outstanding under the 1999 and 2001 stock option plans, as the impact would be anti-dilutive.

P-8

Table of Contents

AMN HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

BALANCE SHEET
As of March 31, 2002

(In thousands)

Historical
Pro Forma Pro

AMN HRMC Adjustments Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 25,288  $ 317  $(9,232)(1)  $ 16,373
 Short-term held-to-maturity investments   12,166   —   —   12,166
 Accounts receivable, net   125,517   1,629   —   127,146
 Prepaid expenses   8,493   146   —   8,639
 Other current assets   2,327   75   —   2,402

  Total current assets   173,791   2,167   (9,232)   166,726
Fixed assets, net   7,996   129   —   8,125
Deferred income taxes, net   19,385   —   —   19,385
Deposits and other assets   306   119   —   425
Goodwill, net   127,752   —   7,297(2)   135,049
Other intangibles, net   1,391   —   200(3)   1,591

  Total assets  $330,621  $2,415  $(1,735)  $331,301

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:
 Bank overdraft  $ 3,069  $ —  $ —  $ 3,069
 Accounts payable and accrued expenses   7,373   53   —   7,426
 Accrued compensation and benefits   28,632   346   —   28,978
 Income taxes payable   2,473   —   —   2,473
 Current portion of notes payable   —   1,122   (1,122)(4)   —
 Other current liabilities   4,229   —   —   4,229

  Total current liabilities   45,776   1,521   (1,122)   46,175
Notes payable, less current portion   —   5   (5)(4)   —
Other long-term liabilities   1,608   —   —   1,608

  Total liabilities   47,384   1,526   (1,127)   47,783

Stockholders’ equity:
 Common stock   423   1   2(5)   426
 Additional paid-in capital   345,976   23   255(5)   346,254
 Accumulated deficit   (63,162)   865   (865)(5)   (63,162)

  Total stockholders’ equity   283,237   889   (608)   283,518

Commitments and contingencies
  Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $330,621  $2,415  $(1,735)  $331,301

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet.

P-9

Table of Contents

AMN HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

BALANCE SHEET
As of March 31, 2002

(1) The pro forma adjustment gives effect to the cash used to acquire HRMC of $9,513,000, estimated expenses associated with this offering of $1,285,000, and
proceeds from the exercise of options by certain selling stockholders in conjunction with this offering of $1,566,000.

(2) The pro forma adjustment gives effect to goodwill recorded in connection with the acquisition of HRMC.